SER#: G-04042024

PROMOTION CEREMONY GUIDELINES
PERSONNEL ORDERS DIVISION INFORMATION

Thursday, April 4, 2024

FROM: PERSONNEL ORDERS DIVISION
TO: COMMANDS CONCERNED

SUBJECT: PROMOTION CEREMONY GUIDELINES - APRIL 4, 2024

THE POLICE COMMISSIONER IS HOSTING A PROMOTION CEREMONY ON THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024.
ACCORDINGLY, PERSONNEL BEING PROMOTED ARE DIRECTED TO REPORT AT 0700 HOURS WITH THEIR I.D. CARD TO
THE POLICE ACADEMY, LOCATED AT 130-30 28TH AVENUE, FLUSHING, NY, 2% FLOOR, GYMNASIUM. THE CEREMONY
WILL COMMENCE AT 1100 HOURS.

GUESTS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO ENTER UNTIL 1000 HOURS AND MUST BE SEATED BY 1045 HOURS TO
ENSURE THE TIMELINESS OF THE CEREMONY. ADDITIONALLY, DUE TO SEATING AVAILABILITY CONSTRAINTS, IT IS
REQUESTED THAT PROMOTEES LIMIT THE NUMBER OF GUESTS ATTENDING. CARPOOLING IS ALSO ENCOURAGED DUE TO
LIMITED AVAILABLE PARKING.

PARENT COMMANDS ARE DIRECTED TO ENSURE THEIR SUBORDINATE UNITS ARE MADE AWARE OF THIS
MESSAGE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. DESK OFFICERS OR OTHER DESIGNATED PERSONNEL MONITORING DEPARTMENT
EMAIL ARE DIRECTED TO DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE AND ENSURE THAT PROMOTEES ARE APPROPRIATELY NOTIFIED.

THERE WILL BE NO EXCUSALS EXCEPT FOR MEMBERS THAT ARE ON SCHEDULED ANNUAL VACATION, ON
SICK REPORT, OR ASSIGNED TO M.E.L.D.

COMMANDING OFFICERS ARE DIRECTED TO NOTIFY THE UNIFORM PROMOTIONS UNIT AT (646) 610-6888
FOR ANY PROMOTEES WHO ARE EITHER ON SICK REPORT, RESTRICTED DUTY, LIMITED CAPACITY, AUTHORIZED
LEAVE, OR NOT ON FULL DUTY STATUS. IF THE OFFICE IS CLOSED, THE NOTIFICATION WILL BE MADE AT 0800
HOURS THE FOLLOWING DAY. MEMBERS OF THE SERVICE WILL STILL BE PROMOTED IF THEY ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND
THE CEREMONY.

PLEASE NOTE, MEMBERS PROMOTED AS OF 1600 HOURS, APRIL 4, 2024, ARE EXCUSED FROM ALL DUTY
UNTIL 0700 HOURS, APRIL 5, 2024.

NOTE: PROPER UNIFORM AND APPEARANCE WILL INCLUDE:

1. REGULATION BLACK, HIGH-GLOSS SHOES/LACE-TYPE OXFORD MUST BE WORN

2. SUMMER BLOUSE, PROPERLY FITTED

3. REGULATION EIGHT (8) POINT CAP (IN GOOD CONDITION)

4. REGULATION LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, PROPERLY FITTED

5. COMMAND INSIGNIA OR DESIGNATED RANK (COLLAR BRASS) ON THE UNIFORM SHIRT AND SUMMER BLOUSE

6. REGULATION TIE

7. REGULATION DRESS TROUSERS PROPERLY FITTED (NO DUTY TROUSERS)

8. WHITE GLOVES

9. HAIR TO BE PROPERLY CUT, TRIMMED, WORN OFF THE COLLAR AND PLACED UNDER UNIFORM CAP
WITHOUT VISIBLE BULK

10. NO EARRINGS

11. NO PERSONAL ADORNMENT OR UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATION OF UNIFORM (I.E. FRATERNAL PINS, ETC.)

12. PERSONNEL ASSIGNED TO HIGHWAY AND MOUNTED UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO WEAR BOOTS AND BRITCHES

13. NO BEARDS OR GOATEES LONGER THAN 1/2 INCH EXCEPT UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES:

Page 1 of 2

www.EliteStrategicTraining.com



SER#: G-04042024

1. WHEN REQUIRED BECAUSE OF MEDICAL CONDITION, AND WITH THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE CHIEF
SURGEON.

2. WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY WHEN
REQUIRED BECAUSE OF RELIGIOUS ACCOMMODATION.

NOTE: CIVILIAN PERSONNEL MUST APPEAR IN APPROPRIATE BUSINESS ATTIRE:

1. JEANS ARE NOT TO BE WORN
2. I.D. CARD MUST BE WORN AND DISPLAYED ON THE OUTERMOST GARMENT

NOTE: UNIFORM FOR TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AGENTS WILL INCLUDE:

HAT - WHITE EIGHT (8) POINT (IN GOOD CONDITION)

SHIRT - POWDER BLUE

SHOES - BLACK LEATHER, PLAIN TOE, LACE-UP

WHITE GLOVES

TROUSERS - NAVY BLUE WITH 1/4" NAVY BLUE BRAID

TIE - NAVY BLUE (IN GOOD CONDITION)

JACKET - NAVY UNIFORM BLAZER (SUMMER BLOUSE) WITH TWO NYPD/TRAFFIC ROCKER PATCHES
(SERVICE STRIPS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED)

~N o Uk W N

IN ALL CASES, THE PROMOTEES APPEARANCE IS TO BE EXEMPLARY. MEMBERS OF THE SERVICE BEING
PROMOTED WILL NOT CHANGE INSIGNIA OR UNIFORM OF RANK UNTIL COMPLETION OF PROMOTION CEREMONY.

NOTE: STRICT ADHERENCE TO THE UNIFORM/APPEARANCE STANDARDS LISTED ON THE UNIFORM
PROMOTION CHECKLIST IS REQUIRED. ANY MEMBER IMPROPERLY GROOMED OR ATTIRED ACCORDING TO
DEPARTMENT REGULATION WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROMOTION CEREMONY. UNIFORM
INSPECTION OF MEMBERS CONDUCTED AT THE UNIT/COMMAND LEVEL WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW.

IT IS THE MEMBER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THEIR DRESS UNIFORM IN A PROPERLY FITTED,
HIGH-CONDITION STATE AT ALL TIMES. ADDITIONALLY, SUPERVISORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT A
POTENTIAL PROMOTEE IS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPEARANCE GUIDELINES. TO ENSURE OBSERVANCE
OF UNIFORM REGULATIONS AT PROMOTION CEREMONIES, THE PROMOTEE'S CURRENT COMMANDING
OFFICER/DESIGNATED SUPERVISOR WILL INSPECT PROMOTEE PRIOR TO THE PROMOTION CEREMONY. THE
RESULTS OF THIS INSPECTION WILL BE RECORDED ON A "UNIFORM PROMOTION CHECKLIST". ALL UNIFORMED
MEMBERS BEING PROMOTED MUST APPEAR AT PROMOTION CEREMONY WITH A COMPLETED UNIFORM PROMOTION
CHECKLIST AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE GUIDE PROCEDURES: 304-07 PERSONAL APPEARANCE.
305-01 GENERAL UNIFORM REGULATIONS.
305-02 UNIFORM CLASSIFICATIONS.
305-03 UNIFORMS.
319-03 CIVILIAN MEMBER-UNIFORMS/EQUIPMENT.

CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE REFERENCE MANUAL: CHAPTER 3 GUIDELINES FOR DRESS CODE.

AUTHORITY: CHIEF OF PERSONNEL
OPER: LT ZALESKI
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SER#: 04042024

PROMOTION CEREMONY
PERSONNEL ORDERS DIVISION INFORMATION

Thursday, April 4, 2024

FROM: PERSONNEL ORDERS DIVISION
TO: COMMANDS CONCERNED

SUBJECT: PROMOTION CEREMONY - APRIL 4, 2024

TO INSPECTOR:

KATHLEEN E FAHEY 917079 DCDAO
KEVIN J COLEMAN 932479 109 PCT
ADEEL S RANA 935565 INT PSS
CASSANDRA L WHITAKER 899989 DBBX

TO DEPUTY INSPECTOR:

JAMES M LYNCH 925645 IAB IU 53
CHASE A MANERI 945948 052 PCT
EDDIE LAU 935163 062 PCT
MIZBAH H NOOR 939120 PROP CLK
KEVIN P ABERNETHY 914653 DBQ 716

TO LIEUTENANT SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT:

ARNOLDO H MARTINEZ 935256 MTN PCT
CARLOS J MEDINA 942179 HB

TO PROBATIONARY LIEUTENANT:

MICHAEL P DUNIGAN 948921 001 PCT
RICHARD D FINKELSTEIN 948208 025 PCT
ALEX CHEN 954635 028 PCT
DAWIN VANDERPOOL 955617 040 PCT
JONATHAN A FALCONI 951723 041 PCT
RAMANDEEP S LEHRA 952977 044 PCT
JONATHAN BLATT 946787 046 PCT
VASYL FILCHUKOV 954807 046 PCT
RALPH A DAMBROSIO 953796 052 PCT
SALVADOR DIAZ 950321 067 PCT
YEVGENIY BELOV 944359 070 PCT
LISA MATAMOROS 949702 070 PCT
LARRY A SIMPSON 952243 070 PCT
MICHAEL KONTOROVICH 950700 076 PCT
JONATHAN G COTTER 953785 077 PCT
PATRICK J JACKSON 953991 101 PCT
RAPHAEL E MERO 947247 101 PCT
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CHRISTOPHER M DEBONIS
FRANK A BOBICK
JASPREET S GILL
MICHAEL J CAPPELLANO
JAMES N SGAGLIONE
ELVIS A PAULINO
YEHUDA L SIROTA
VINCENT P MEVO
FERNANDO LOPEZ
SCOTT A HUGHES
TREMAYNE D CRAIGG
CHARLIE X LIN
KOROLEV R DEANE
WILLIAM MANSOUR
LEO J PARK

ANDREW FERNANDEZ
SEAN A WACHSBERGER
YINGYIN YU

CHRIS M KRUTZLER
MICHAEL J ROSITANO
SYED N HUDA
HUMBERTO ACOSTA
DESHAWN P SIMPKINS
UBA A OGWUMA

JAMES D FAGAN
KATLYN E BALSLOV
ROLANDA N GRIFFIN
ANDREW E STORER
FREDDY A CANTILLO
RONNIE CAUCHI
JOHNPAUL N GIACONA
ROBERT E HESTERHAGEN
ROBERT E TOWNSEND
CHRISTOPHER CRUZ
PURNELL R LANCASTER
STEVEN KHAYKIN
WILSON A LEMA
SUHAIL SOFIZADA
MICHAEL J BOYLE
MOHAMMAD ALI
BRENDAN J MCGURRAN
BRENDAN J GRACE
MARK FINELLI

BRYAN J VAUGHAN
RANDOLPH PENAMEDINA
ALBERTO F MINIER
TININA C LUIS
DONMARTIN C ATIENZA

TO SERGEANT SUPERVISOR DETECTIVE SQUAD:

SALAH ALI

MAHMUD ABUMISLIMOV
NICHOLAS P COLUCCI
VAHAGN KRMOYAN
TRAVIS J RUTHERFORD
MICHAEL T ALFIERI
BELINDA K TAITTBOVIL
LOUTRINA MATHELIERPOTTER
MATEUSZ P SAJDUK
NICHOLAS G PISTILLI
DEENA M FELIX

JANICE G HERNDON

954705
951550
950495
950156
952228
955306
952246
952013
953010
953977
943412
955064
948199
953046
949448
941741
955645
948521
952952
955418
947088
952382
952242
954189
950390
955173
950536
949698
952542
955799
952778
949868
955589
938296
940356
942002
942053
952255
946802
949986
956081
952806
952733
951372
953231
955199
951487
952429

942940
949835
938253
949882
951188
942938
932025
936592
946210
952120
944552
941129

105 PCT
109 PCT
111 PCT
113 PCT
113 PCT
115 PCT
120 PCT
123 PCT
TD 4

TD 33

PSA 2

PSA 8
MGMT ANL
INT FIO PRG
WTC CMD
CCCS DLU
PROP CLK
PROF SB
QAD

QAD

QNS SAU
BX SAU

BK SAU
POL ACAD
CMD LVL TRN
PB CAD
MED DIV
BX COURT
IAB

IAB

IAB

IAB

IAB

IAB IU 56
ESU
HARBOR
SRG 2

SS DIV
PSB CRT
BS SU ECT
025 DET
052 DET
100 DET
107 DET
DB LPS
RTCC
JOINT ORG CRM TF
GVSD 71

INT FIO PRG
INT OAS
INT OAS
IAB

IAB

TARU

PSB IES
020 DET
043 DET
DA SQD NY
BX SVS

BK CHILD
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TO SERGEANT SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT:

JERRY F DEFEO
TIMOTHY M DOWLING
THOMAS E SCALLEY
PHILIP MIRANDA

TO PROBATIONARY SERGEANT:

MARITZA D CAHILL
ZHANA  KROT

ALULA N HAILESELASSIE
MATTHEW T MORALES
JASON TAM

HOMAR PEREZ
FLAVIO A CHAUCA
CRISTIAN GARCIA
KELLY M HABEKOST
JERELME V HERASME
RAJESH SHARMA
KENNETH A BROWN
ANTHONY T STABILE
ANDREW L SIMPSON
JATIRO E ASILIS
ANGEL J HENRIQUEZ
GREGG M ALBAUM
TIMOTHY A CARTER
KAMINIE D JEEUTH
NICHOLAS V SORECA
KEVIN O CEDENO
JOHN C CURZIO
SHAWN E MORRIS
GARTHLETTE D JAMES
OMAR N CARRASCOTATIS
STEVEN X HU

MARCOS I OVIEDO
KAROL SMIAROWSKI
JOSEPH L VITI
MICHAEL A KLAMBATSEN
CHRISTIAN RODRIGUEZ
STANLEY KING

RYAN J SCHWARTZ
GREGORY C CLENA
RAJESH KOHLI

JOHN P ANDREE
MICHAEL J MAYNARD
AUSTIN R SLAMOWITZ
WOODLEY ETIENNE
CHARLES D GOFF
HECTOR F JUSTINICO
JOSE R PONCE
ALMAND KUCEVIC
ELIASH M HUSAIN
TIMOTHY J KEANE
EBONIE V NISBETT
RAFAEL MUSAYEV
CHRISTOPHER G WARD
NELLIE RODRIGUEZ
KELLY M CAVALLO
VLADIMIR PAULEUS
MOHAMMAD M MIAH
STEPHEN J FAVALE
CHRISTOPHER P TOMPKINSON
MATTHEW T GRECO
DOMINIC P DARRIGO
JOSEPH A SCALA
ERIC H HOLTZMAN

941634
932571
943789
940477

958356
957751
953943
957873
956291
959064
958396
962423
954906
961812
959228
960284
961323
965869
958268
958689
956376
952548
950633
953430
960346
966012
955222
951845
959534
958712
957926
952248
958153
956804
961189
961865
966844
964447
955019
958252
958911
962109
963506
960595
949153
948559
958780
960696
958745
961009
965812
958162
956214
961676
959881
958929
958575
961378
966083
965019
961250
960676

TD 12

POL

TB CRM ANLYS

TRP

PCO

LIAIS UNIT

PSB
HWY
009
CPK
023
023
025
025
030
033
034
040
042
044
045
045
046
046
047
047
049
050
052
061
066
066
067
068
068
069
072
073
073
075
077
077
078
081
083
083
084
088
088
104
105
107
111
112
112
114
120
120
120
121
121
122

ACAD

BUR

WHEEL
STS
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
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XIOMARA RAMIREZ 956551 122 PCT
ELIO L CHIANETTA 957455 123 PCT
FRANK R DELLOIACONO 954717 TD 2
BEBETO PIERRE 966277 TD 2
HECTOR BERNAL 964924 TD 11
DEALIP K KUNDU 954035 TD 11
JORGE A MEJIA 957844 TD 11
GEORGE J WILLIAMS 953570 TD 20

WEI YANG 955680 D 20
MATTHEW METZ 962615 PSA 1
JONATHAN X DESSON 957535 PSA 2
WAQAS MUNIR 960984 PSA 2

JOAO P SIOPA 958078 PSA 2
PHILLIP J CORREALE 957488 PSA 3
RAFAEL FLORES 959638 PSA 3
JASON CHUNG 964444 PSA 6

JOSE A CORNIEL 955842 PSA 7
MARCIN DROZD 960480 PSA 7
SURRENDRA SEEWAH 956248 PSA 7

JOSE M TEJADA 960018 PSA 7
NICHOLAS J NOVAK 954180 PSA 8
CHRISTOPHER J BUSUTTIL 960299 PSA 9
ANWAR HASSAN 962463 PSA 9
CHRISTOPHER W SERRANO 958066 PSA 9
TAREK ABDELREHIM 963828 MGMT ANL
CASEY A SHAMLOO 961280 INT FIO PRG
ENRIQUE J VALES 955615 WTC CMD
LITHUNG CHAN 950188 CRC

SHAWN G CORAPI 952614 CRC

EMILIE C CATANESE 953227 CCCSs DLU
LEE H RUBIN 963249 LEG BUR
FILIPE D LOPES 945227 POL ACAD
STEPHANIE ALBA 958228 MED DIV
YEHUDA SICHERMAN 962804 MED DIV
NICOLE N BROWN 962955 BK COURT
JOAQUIN CRUZ 957502 ESS 03
AMIN AKON 962915 SRG 1
GILBERTO RODRIGUEZ 953331 SRG 2
KORBEN FOLK 963521 SRG 3
ANDRES N LONDONO 963126 SRG 04
THOMAS A BURNS 962280 CAB
NICOLAS DOMINGUEZ 948202 YOUTH STRAT
MICHAEL D BECKER 954892 P SB
SCOTT M CARLEY 954604 MS TIMES SQ
NIBAL PENA 953229 PBMN SCOOT
FRANKLIN P TAVERAS 966881 JAMAICA AVE BID
DANIEL C FLAHERTY 967067 PBMN SU PST
CARLOS A JIMENEZ 954976 TB ATU
NICHOLAS J PASTORE 957937 017 DET
NICHOLAS I SCADUTO 962782 023 DET
DANIELLE A MOSES 966234 081 DET
NICHOLAS TURCO 950620 103 DET
JOHN J HART 956724 105 DET
BRIAN B MASTURZI 960898 110 DET
ANTHONY J CRECCA 957494 120 DET
ANTHONY M ELIO 940911 DA BX
KRISTO CEVI 952569 BK SVS
CARLOS O HABRAHAMSHON 941874 RTCC INV SUPP
ERIC C GIULIANI 947032 NARCBBN
RICARDO F RICHARDS 961166 C SCENE
PAUL G KELLY 959726 WARRSEC
HANSEL M SALCEDO 961228 WARRSEC
OCTAVIA S WHITE 957283 M CHILD
LOUIS ENCARNACION 956622 NARCBBX
JAMES J ARENELLA 960172 NARCBBS
YHAYH SALEH 962079 NARCBBS
RONALD J REMO 951125 NARCBMS
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TO DETECTIVE FIRST GRADE:

NATHAN A COLLINS
KEVIN J MUIRHEAD
SABRINA R KENNEDY
CURTIS K CATO
OMAR VELIZ
MALCOLM L BELL
DAVID GONZALEZ
JOHN A PAPIO
MIGUEL A NUNEZ

TO DETECTIVE SECOND GRADE:

WILLIAM R CREDLE
ELLIOT V ALLEN
ANTHONIA T SEBASTIEN
MARIA B RAHEEL
MAHMUD ABDULJABBAR
MICHAEL J TARANGELO
ARNAUD J POLYNICE
JAMES R DIAZ

JAIME E SANTIAGO
JOSEPH W QUIRK
MELVIN ENG

MARQUIS K CROSS
ANTONIO D SANTANA
JOSE DELROSARIO

TO DETECTIVE INVESTIGATOR:

DOUGLAS A GERBER
IRENE P CHIU
KEVIN BELAVSKY
LOUIS A BREVETTI
MIKAEEL A NASSER
LARRY J PEARSON
THOMAS W ELLIOTT
JUAN A PERALTA
DREWALI BEY
ROCIO NOLASCO
NATHALIE JOSEPHJEAN
KYLE JEANMARIE
BRANDON J RAYSOR
LAURA M LANDOLFO

TO DETECTIVE SPECIALIST:

MICHELLE P CROISSANT
JOSE A COLON

IMTIAZ MOHAMED
PEDRO E MARRERO
CHRISTIAN A LETURIA
FLORETTA CHOW
WANDA I GUZMAN
WILLIAM J GRAHAM
ANDREW P BARRON
JASON D LOPEZ
JANELLE C FLEMENS
NEKIA O MORGAN
MAGALY POU

948799
939091
936857
945411
931376
914217
917697
929486
918656

960401
936120
954325
961142
942890
949715
957047
934761
941137
957978
950380
946462
933323
925174

957619
958403
937482
966480
964677
970060
966555
959060
961644
956506
961845
965220
967283
959746

955846
931603
950898
938940
952986
921212
928445
953926
938030
950773
938235
935354
953268

PCO
JTTF

YOUTH STRAT

044
075
083
DPT
DB B

DET
DET
DET
INV
SHM

WARRSEC

PCO
CD O
081
INT
INT
INT
INT
ESS
063
120
DB F

TRANSIT SVS
JOINT ORG CRM TF

NARC

HWY

INTEL INV UNIT

BOMB
IAB
IAB
IAB
TARU
042
DB L

FF

PCT
PSS
OAS
EPU
MSS
03

DET
DET
CTF

BMN

CIS

SQ

DET
PS

M SVS

BK S

VS

WARRSEC
WARRSEC

M CH

1ST
48 P
105
PSA
CRC
D C
FTS
ESS
ESU
SRG
QS C
HSG
CAB

ILD

D C

CT

PCT

5
CANINE
PI

04
K9
2
AS
CAS
COD
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TO NON-COMPETITIVE AGENCY ATTORNEY LEVEL III:

ANGELA SHAMAY 371152 DC DEPT ADVOCATE

TO NON-COMPETITIVE AGENCY ATTORNEY LEVEL ITI:

STEPHANIE J MCCARTHY 373630 DC DEPT ADVOCATE

MIRNA YOUSSEF 375050 DC DEPT ADVOCATE

TO PROBATIONARY ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT AUDITOR (NON-MANAGERIAL) :

LI PING XU 367995 PAYROLL SEC

DHANADEVA K WARAGODA 359588 ONS TOW POUND

TO PROBATIONARY ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER (NON-MANAGERIAL) ITI:

MONIQUE BOYD 323363 IDENT UNIT

(DESIGNATED PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER, PATROL BOROUGH BROOKLYN NORTH)

TO PROBATIONARY ADMINISTRATIVE TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AGENT (NON-MANAGERIAL) :

MD A KABIR 357772 MN TRAFF ENF UNIT

TO PROBATIONARY PRINCIPAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE LEVEL I:

HENRIETTA A ABBEY 339842 032 PCT

KEISHA S COCHRAN 323630 046 PCT

MAXINE JONES 337881 070 PCT

JENNIFER P COLE 339224 121 PCT

JULIA E JONES 342123 TD 33

DEARDRA MORRIS 341076 PERS ORDERS DIV
DOMONIQUE E DENDY 344047 STAFF ADMIN SEC
ARIELLA V ARMSTRONG 341030 10/12 HR TOUR TIMEKEEPING
ZEPHRENA U HENRY-O'NEIL 341800 MEDICAL DIV
SCARLE E PEREZ 341801 INFO TECH BUREAU
MARIA C GARCIA 338779 CHIEF OF DEPT
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TO PROVISIONAL SENIOR PHOTOGRAPHER:

ALEX S ERISOTY 366469 SIU PHOTO SQUAD

TO PROBATIONARY SENIOR POLICE ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE:

DESIREE A WILLIAMS 326351 013 PCT

SHEILA S CARTER 362458 121 PCT

TO PROBATIONARY ASSOCIATE TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AGENT LEVEL I:

TANEA S BENNETT 355638 TSO INT RESP/SPEC EVENTS
DARIUSZ S KONOPKA 361843 TSO INT RESP/SPEC EVENTS
MOHAMMED M RAHMAN 359567 MS TRAFF ENF 2

BRAJA K BAISHNAB 346001 MS TRAFF ENF 6

SANJOY K DAS 357701 MN TRAFF ENF UNIT

TUSHAR K KIRTUNIA 364881 MN TRAFEF ENF UNIT
KHAWAJA MUYEEN-UDDIN 365828 BX TRAFFEF ENF UNIT
MOHAMMAD A MOMAN 352034 BS TRAFF ENF UNIT
MITUNA-EL BEN-LEVI 365941 QS TRAFFEF ENF UNIT
MUHAMMAD JAKARIA 365342 Q0S TRAFF ENF UNIT
WASSIM HANNA 371728 SI TRAFF ENF UNIT

ALT KERA 366507 BX TOW POUND

MONIR A KHAN 355134 ONS TOW POUND

MOHAMMED M RAHMAN 364911 QNS TOW POUND

TO NON-COMPETITIVE CRIMINALIST LEVEL I-B:

ALYSSA R O’ CONNOR 376987 POLICE LAB

DESIGNATED GROUP LEADER:

NYOTA A WELCH 348893 PBMS SS
NAJIFA S ABDULLAH 348734 PBMN SS
EDWARD L BREWINGTON 348232 PBMN SS
SOPHELIA JENKINS 348811 PBBXW SS
CHARLENE R SINGLETON 349269 PBBN SS
TAQUANNA O SPRUILL 346858 PBBN SS
SHIMEQUA T GOODMAN 348792 PBQS SS
CRYSTAL S PADGETT 368996 PBQS SS

PARENT COMMANDS CONCERNED MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS
MESSAGE VIA PER1 OR CALL 646-610-8310

PARENT COMMANDS SHALL MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL SUBORDINATE
UNITS AFFECTED BY THIS MESSAGE ARE NOTIFIED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

AUTHORITY: CHIEF OF PERSONNEL
OPER: LT ZALESKI
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